Downlighting
Experience the change,
See the difference
Specification-grade downlighting family
Calculite LED
generation 3
Downlights are a versatile tool used to enhance
spaces and create visual appeal. As an ambient

WH White (matte) — White (matte)
F Flangeless 9
Ordering guide
A + B + C + D (optional) + E (optional) = complete unit.
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration details and restrictions.
A
B
C
Vetro ex: D4A04
Series Sizes Styles
D 4A
D  Decorative
elements
4A  4 inch
aperture
01 Round acrylic with aluminum insert
02 Round acrylic
03 Round angled double opal glass
04 Round opal glass
13 Round angled double opal glass within clear glass
14 Round opal glass within clear glass
D
D4A01
D4A02
D4A03
D4A04 D4A14
D4A13
Accessories (Compatible with all open and lensed reflectors) ex: CA4RFT
Series Options Styles / Finishes
C
C  Calculite LED
accessory
A4R 4 inch aperture, Round
A4S 4 inch aperture, Square
FT  Mud-in ring for use with flangeless installations.
4RVP 4 inch aperture, Round, Vandal Proof WH IP65 rated matte white (mounts onto flangeless trim). Not for use with Lensed Wall Wash (LW).
E
1. The 347V is not compatible with Lensed Wall Wash over 2000lm.
2.  Emergency (EM) and Chicago Plenum (LC) options are only available
with New construction (N) installations.
3. Airseal is only compatible with up to 2000lm.
4. Dali (D) and Lutron (L) dimming is not available with 500 lm (05) lumen package.
5. The 2000, 2500, and 3000 lumen packages have marked spacing requirements
(see Calculite LED generation 3 specification sheets page 2 for the requirements).
6. The 90 CRI option is only available with 2700K and 3000K CCT.
7. The Wide (W) beam Engine is optimal for any wall wash style (WW, LW, CW, DW).
8. The Square (S) aperture trim is only available with the Lensed wall wash (LW) style.
9. Corner and Double Wall Wash are not available with the flangeless option.
19
Downlighting
Calculite LED gen 3
Round & Square
4in aperture
luminaires
Round 6in aperture
Downlight trim
Narrow beam
 123⁄8 in
 314 mm
 8 1⁄2 in
 209 mm
 10 1⁄8 in
 257 mm
 63⁄8 in
 161 mm
 103⁄8 in
 264 mm
 135⁄8 in
 346 mm
 ø73⁄8 in
 184 mm
 ø6 in
 152 mm

WH White (matte) — White (matte)
F Flangeless 9
Ordering guide
A + B + C + D (optional) + E (optional) = complete unit.
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration details and restrictions.
A
B
C
Vetro ex: D6A04
Series Sizes Styles
D 6A
D  Decorative
elements
6A  6 inch
aperture
01 Round acrylic with aluminum insert
02 Round acrylic
03 Round angled double opal glass
04 Round opal glass
13 Round angled double opal glass within clear glass
14 Round opal glass within clear glass
D
D6A01
D6A02
D6A03
D6A04 D6A14
D6A13
E
1. The 347V is not compatible with Lensed Wall Wash over 2000lm.
2. Emergency (EM) and Chicago Plenum (LC) options are only available
with New construction (N) installations.
3. Airseal is only compatible with up to 3500lm.
4. Dali (D) and Lutron (L) dimming are not available with 4800 and 6000lm.
5. The 4800 and 6000 lumen packages have marked spacing requirements
(see Calculite LED generation 3 specification sheets page 2 for the requirements).
6. The 90 CRI option is only available with 2700K and 3000K CCT.
7. The Wide (W) beam Engine is optimal for any wall wash style (WW, LW, CW, DW).
8. The Square (S) aperture trim is only available with the Lensed wall wash (LW) style.
9. Corner and Double Wall Wash are not available with the flangeless option.
Accessories (Compatible with all open and lensed reflectors) ex: CA6RFT
Series Options Styles / Finishes
C
C  Calculite LED
accessory
A6R 6 inch aperture, Round
A6S 6 inch aperture, Square
FT  Mud-in ring for use with flangeless installations.
6RVP 6 inch aperture, Round, Vandal Proof WH IP65 rated matte white (mounts onto flangeless trim). Not for use with Lensed Wall Wash (LW).
Downlighting
Calculite LED gen 3
Round & Square
6in aperture
luminaires
21
 12 7⁄8 in
 326 mm
 153⁄4 in
 400 mm
 14 7⁄8 in
 376 mm
 9 1⁄2 in
 240 mm
 125⁄8 in
 319 mm
 6 7⁄8 in
 175 mm
 12 7⁄8 in
 326 mm
 153⁄4 in
 400 mm
 ø85⁄8 in
 219 mm
 ø73⁄8 in

WH White (matte) — White (matte)
F Flangeless 7
Ordering guide
A + B + C + D (optional) + E (optional) = complete unit.
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration details and restrictions.
A
B
C
Vetro ex: D7A04
Series Sizes Styles
D 7A
D  Decorative
elements
7A  7 inch
aperture
01 Round acrylic with aluminum insert
02 Round acrylic
03 Round angled double opal glass
04 Round opal glass
13 Round angled double opal glass within clear glass
14 Round opal glass within clear glass
D
D7A01
D7A02
D7A03
D7A04 D7A14
D7A13
E
1. The 347V is not compatible with Lensed Wall Wash over 2000lm.
2. Dali (D) and Lutron (L) dimming are not available with 4800 and 6000lm.
3. The 4800 and 6000 lumen packages have marked spacing requirements
(see Calculite LED generation 3 specification sheets page 2 for the requirements).
4. The 90 CRI option is only available with 2700K and 3000K CCT.
5. There are six beam options available. See spec sheets for degrees and spacing criterion.
6. The Wide (W) beam Engine is optimal for any wall wash style (WW, LW, CW, DW).
7. Corner and Double Wall Wash are not available with the flangeless option.
Accessories (Compatible with all open and lensed reflectors) ex: CA7RFT
Series Options Styles / Finishes
C A7R FT
C  Calculite LED
accessory
A7R 7 inch aperture, Round FT  Mud-in ring for use with flangeless installations.
Downlighting
Calculite LED gen 3
Round & Square
7in aperture
luminaires
23
4in round cylinder with
Narrow, Medium, and Wide beam
4in round cylinder with
Open wall wash reflector
6in round cylinder with
Narrow, Medium, and Wide beam
6in round cylinder with
Open wall wash reflector
Fixture ex: C4SDL15835MZ10UCCW
Series Mounts Styles Lumens CRIs CCTs Beams Dimmings Voltages Reflectors Cylinders
C4  Calculite
LED 4 in
aperture
S
Surface
W
Wall
P
Pendant
DL
Downlight
WW
Wall Wash 1
05 500
10 1000

A Aluminum
ELV ELV 1  120 V
Ordering guide
A + B (optional) = complete unit.
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration details and restrictions.
A
Accessories
See specification sheets for mounting accessories
B
1. Wall wash is only available with Wide beam
2. The 90 CRI is only available with 27K and 30K
3. The 4800 & 6000lm are only available with 0-10V dimming.
4" & 6" cylinders
Calculite LED generation 3
24 Philips Lightolier
Calculite LED generation 3
Round 6in aperture medium beam cylinders and downlights
Downlighting
Calculite LED gen 3
4in & 6in aperture
luminaires
25
P Polished  (matches aperture)
Produces a continuous look throughout
the reflector (aperture matching).
CZ Champagne bronze
Semi-specular finish that softens the
light at the source of the reflector while
providing a warmer reflector appearance
(light output is slightly warmer).
F Flangeless  (flush-mount)
Creates a flush, virtually seamless
transition from aperture to ceiling.
FT Flangeless Mud-in Ring
Low profile, machined aluminum
mud-in ring provides a raised rib
to plaster up to and a 3⁄16" flange
thickness. The ring is attached to the
ceiling material as opposed to the
frame-in kit to avoid conduction of
heat and vibration which can cause
yellowing or cracking of the plaster.
After installing the frame, a mud-in
ring is inserted into the ceiling opening,
the flange is plastered over, feathered,
sanded and finished. The end result
is a clean inconspicuous appearance
with a flush, virtually seamless
transition from aperture to ceiling.
CD Comfort clear diffuse
Slightly diffuse clear finish, which
eliminates iridescence and reduces
the mirror image effect inherent with
specular finishes.
WH White  (matte)
Brightest aperture when illuminated
and provides the smoothest transition
to most ceilings when off (white is only
available with a white flange).
BK Black  (matte)
Specular finish that provides the
lowest aperture brightness possible
and significantly reduces source
identification in a ceiling.
Note: Not all finishes are available for all trims. Refer to specification sheet for availability. When handling reflectors, use clean white or plastic film gloves
to avoid fingerprints. Specular surfaces can be cleaned by the following methods: Wipe off with soft clean, dry lint-free cloth; or wipe off with a soft cloth
dampened in mild detergent solution, rinse, then wipe dry with lint-free cloth or paper towel; or wipe off with clean cloth dampened with a solution of
wetting agent and water (such as 2 oz. per gallon "Pluronic L62-LF" by Wynandotte Products or liquid such as Glass Wax®) then wipe dry with a lint-free
cloth or paper towel. Avoid gritty cleaning agents.
Finishes
Calculite LED generation 3
CL Specular clear
Most specular and therefore most efficient